

Special Case No.384/2025
CNR - WBSP01-010282-2025

Present : Mahua Roy Basu (JO Code - WB01001)
Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas. (In-charge)

Order No.09

Dt.13.03.2026

Accused Kishan Sardar on CB is absent by filing petition.

Today is fixed for appearance.

Ld. Regular PO is busy with SIR work as per the Order dated 20.02.2026 passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) Number(s) 1089 of 2025 with W.P.© Number 126/2026, W.P. (C) Number 129/2026 (PIL-W), W.P. (C) Number 737/2025 (PIL-W), W.P.(C) Number 1074/2025 (PIL-W), W.P.(C) Number 1088/2025 (PIL-W), W.P.(C) Number 1216/2025 (PIL-W), W.P.(C) Number 159/2026 (PIL-W), W.P.(C) Number 119/2026 (PIL-W) and interlocutory Applications.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix **01.10.2026** for appearance of the accused persons.

Office is directed to comply the Order No.8 Dated 16.09.2025 and issue summons to Bijoy Chanak, Jamuna Chanak and Kalpana Das positively by the next date fixed.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.
(In-charge)